REmESRRER
e TS9O

5k BiETE hefE |
1) #EF s -TSIINNER SAFETY COVER (ORANGE-021C) 224
2)  UFHTEEHENYLOCK NUT (M6xP1.0) 1
3.)  |[@EEiER-TSOTHUMB SCREW (M6x20)(BLACK) 12
4.)  |HiE-TSITABLE (BLACK) 1,299
5.)  |ElEH#$S-TSOPLUNGE LOCK LEVER 63
6.) [BR%5EEE-TSOSPRING (O1x08.1x5Tx25.7L) 3
7. |FEEEHRESSROLL PIN (03.5x10) 1
8.) FIFBEXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-8) 1
9. #“7J<A TS9SHROUD 612
10.) $2-TSOMOTOR PLATE 646
11, !HE W/\%A‘E%SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x12xP0.7) 1
12.) /S AIEIEHEX NUT (M4xP0.7) 1
13.) S ASAIEIEHEX NUT (M12xP1.75) 6
14.) $EF BRBE-TSO9OUTER FLANGE 120
15.) |[#EF EEHE-TSOINNER FLANGE (025.4) 139
16.) SHE-GS225U0IL SEAL (020x032x5) 14
17.) [ AVE+Fi24%PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x150xP0.8) 10
18.) BEiEREETZE-TSOMOTOR FRONT COVER 23]
19.) #FEkEhR6004BALL BEARING (6004) 206
20.) B iEES-$REE TSOMOTOR HOUSING 806
21) [FET-TS9STATOR (110V) 1,841
21) |TEF-TS9STATOR (220V) 2,038
22.) EF-TSOGH (B A)ARMATURE 656
23.) EEREHE6201BALL BEARING (6201) 94
24) [R5 -TSOMOTOR REAR COVER 400
25.) JEEE- AMSO00FAN (BLACK) 25
26.) EE/KE/FEE-$5-TSOTRAY BRACKET-LEFT 110
27.) |EE/KEGFE-$8-TS9TRAY BRACKET-RIGHT 110
28.) | ABERIHEE A -$8-TSOSUPPORT ROD 78
29.) $%#E-TSOSCREW SWIVEL (06.2x010x10) 17
30.) FEEESEFLAT WASHER (04x010x1) 1
31 HFE-FIE4PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x8xP0.7) 1
32.) FREEESRR -$2-TSOSEPARATOR BRACKET 32
33.) S EALR - EEH-TSOSEPARATOR 40
34.) [IRER-PMO021CABLE GLAND (SB7R-3)(6P3-4) 4
35.) |[HE/KE T E- A s -TSOSPLASH GUARD 23
36.) | FLBET-FIZ4PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x6xP0.7) 1
37.)  HFE-FIE4PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x10xP0.8) 1
38.) EE/K&-TSOWATER TRAY (RED) 160
39.) EEERT -5 H-TSO9FRONT BEVEL BRACKET (WHITE) 287
40.) JFEEE1%2-TSOREAR BEVEL BRACKET (WHITE) 312
41.) TR E BB TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x16) 1
42.) ¥ E-TSOPLASTIC BOX (BLACK) 52
43) [#EEHEEZS-TSOCAPACITOR (110V) 462
43) FEEIEZ-TSICAPACITOR (220V) 281
44.) IN/AN/A
45) |HO%3-AMS000WIRE LEAD (1015-16#10CM) 7
46.) |EEIJE4R-TETEHEP1134)(16A)POWER SUPPLY CABLE (UK-0.75x3Cx1.8M-HO5VVF) 473
46.) | EBJE4R-TEFER(P1134)(16A)POWER SUPPLY CABLE (UK-1.0x3Cx1.8M-H05VVF) 492
47) |[EE M2 #-TSITHUMB SCREW (M8x12)(BLACK) 25
48.) IN/AN/A
49.) ¥ARENEEES]-TSOFLAT WASHER (013x024x2.5) 3
50.) 15 F - TSOREAR STRUT (LONG) 173
51) |BE S EAE-TSOREAR STRUT (SHORT) 140
52 HFEFFE S IE4PANHEAD MACHIME SCREW-W/WASHER (M4x16xP0.7) 1
53.) SEFE-RIB4FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x20xP0.7) 1
54.) EEWEBARA-AMS000MOTOR SWITCH (220V) 586
54.) |FEHEBHRE-AMS000MOTOR SWITCH (110V) 586
55.) HIRERCABLE GLAND (SB6R-3)(6P-4) 4
56.) SEFE-RIE4FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x15xP0.8) 1

FIHMLHE



FHEmMSFREESR

tfE: TSO
5k BiETE hefE |
57.) | FFHU4H-TS9STRAP COVER (BLACK) 12
58.) IFFHZMENYLOCK NUT (M8xP1.25) 1
59.) HIEA-TSORUBBER FOOT 14
60.) FFE-FIZE44PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M8x16xP1.25) 3
61.) [KI5#EFEXTERNAL STAR WASHER (M5) 1
62.) | =@+ THREE WIRE PUSH IN CONNECTOR 26
63.) [EIFEA 7S FAI245SOCKET CAP SCREW (M6x25xP1.0) 4
64.) EE-TS9BASE (ORANGE-021C) 3,157
65.) SEEIEAN-TS9ANGULAR GUIDE PLATE (BLACK) 78
66.) [#m{E-TSORULER 276
67.) |$B8{&-TSORULER CLAMP BAR 316
68.) |[HIFH4-TSORULER END PLUG-LEFT (BLACK) 6
69.) {AIFH4-TSORULER END PLUG-RIGHT (BLACK) 6
70.) EEEE E BB FLAT HEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x8) 1
71 HFE-FIE4PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M6x30xP1.0) 1
72) | AFEHFIE44PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M6x20xP1.0) 1
73.)  [FEEHESSROLL PIN (03x30) 1
74.) | HRGEEE-TSOCLAMP BODY (BLACK) 11
75.)  ARHE-TSOCLAMP HOOK (BLACK) 15
76  iEEHEAE-TSOPARALLEL BRACKET (BLACK) 11
77.)  $HEEEE-TSIWING NUT (BLACK) 23
78.) $EF -TS9SAW BLADE (9"-230MM x 1.6T x 5.0W x 25.4H) 1,650
79.) |HE/K#EH -TSORETAINING PLATE 40
80.) H5HE-TSOMITER SCALE 18
81.) HEFE-TSOMITER SCALE 21
82.) |BEEERHR A -D6STAIL COVER 89
83.) WP SAREMEHEX NUT (MSxP0.8) 1
84.) [ TSUTS230F)INSTRUCTION MANUAL (TS9) 62
85.) |HERH#KFCOMBINATION WRENCH (M19) 99
86.) HgBH#HkI-COMBINATION WRENCH (M) 34
87.) I F#ESPADE TERMINAL BOOT 1
88.) iHEEFEE|SPRING WASHER (M12) 1
89.) |HIT-TSORIVET 1
90.) [EIFEAN7SFAIZ44SOCKET CAP SCREW (M4x6xP0.7) 1

FLHHMLHE



